PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sebastien Patoux	01/27/2011
Carole Bourbon	01/27/2011
Sebastien Martinet	01/27/2011
Carole Pagano	01/27/2011
Lucas Sannier	01/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commissariat a L'Energie Atomique et aux Energies Alternatives	
Street Address:	25, rue Leblanc Batiment, Le Ponant D	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13000782

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7044441000 Phone:

Email: judy.creel@alston.com Correspondent Name: **ALSTON & BIRD LLP**

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033339/400232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Balts

PATENT REEL: 025958 FRAME: 0990

501467524

Total Attachments: 2

source=400232_Assignment#page1.tif source=400232_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025958 FRAME: 0991

LDF263/292US

Assignment of Application

page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (Wc),

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESSES OF
INVENTORS:

- 1 PATOUX Sébastion, 51 avenue du Vercors -Bat B 38600 Fontaine, France
- 2 BOURBON Carole, Les Fourcoules 38590 Saint Michel de Saint-Geoirs, France
- 3 MARTINET Sébastien, 55 bis rue de Stalingrad, 38000 Grenoble, France
- 4 PAGANO Carole, 116 allée des Semaises 38330 Saint-Ismier, France
- 5 SANNIER Lucas, 63 rue Elsa Triolet 62100 Calais, France

, respectively,

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION: have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Non-aqueous electrolyte for a high-voltage lithium battery.

and

INSERT DATE IN-VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION: for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

WHEREAS, COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:

25, rue Leblanc Bâtiment « Le Ponant D » 75015 PARIS, France

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, by theses presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (cur) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 CHARLOTTF, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:

2 7 JAN, 2011

(Signature of Inventor)
PATOUX Schastien

Date:	2 7 JAN. 2011	
		(Signature of Inventor)
		BOURBON Carole
		The same of the sa
	74661	l
Date:	2 7 JAN. 2011	
		(Signature of Inventor)
		MARTINET Sébastien
		- The state of the
	27 JAN. 2011	
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
		PAGANO Carole
	27 JAN. 2011	
	E i Min ente	/ ()
Date:		
		(Signature of Inventor)
		SANNIER Lucas
	•	
		A STATE OF THE STA

Page2 of 2